South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 04, 2024, 04:01:46 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*3431 (Rat #0088, Act #0054 of 2011) General Bill, By G.M. Smith
Summary: John's Law

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, SO AS TO ENACT "JOHN'S LAW" BY
ADDING SECTION 57-1-80 SO AS TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO PUBLISH ON ITS
WEBSITE THE LIST OF ALL PUBLIC RAILROAD CROSSINGS AND THE LIST OF RAILROAD CROSSINGS
PROGRAMMED FOR UPGRADE, AND TO DIRECT THE DEPARTMENT TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF
INSTALLATIONS OF RAILROAD SIGNALS OR CROSSING ARMS, OR BOTH AT DANGEROUS RAILROAD CROSSINGS
CONTINGENT UPON THE RECEIPT OF ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PUBLIC RAILROAD SIGNALS
AND GATES. - ratified title

01/25/11
01/25/11
03/30/11

04/05/11
04/05/11
04/06/11
04/07/11
04/07/11
05/03/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/02/11
06/08/11
06/14/11
06/20/11
06/20/11

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 47)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 47)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
12)

Amended (House Journal-page 18)

Read second time (House Journal-page 18)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 20)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)

Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 13)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 51)

Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 51)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 11)

Ratified R 88

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/14/11

Act No. 54

Page 1 of 1



