May 04, 2024, 04:01:46 pm

## Session 119 - (2011-2012)

## H\*3431 (Rat #0088, Act #0054 of 2011) General Bill, By G.M. Smith

## Summary: John's Law

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, SO AS TO ENACT "JOHN'S LAW" BY ADDING SECTION 57-1-80 SO AS TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO PUBLISH ON ITS WEBSITE THE LIST OF ALL PUBLIC RAILROAD CROSSINGS AND THE LIST OF RAILROAD CROSSINGS PROGRAMMED FOR UPGRADE, AND TO DIRECT THE DEPARTMENT TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF INSTALLATIONS OF RAILROAD SIGNALS OR CROSSING ARMS, OR BOTH AT DANGEROUS RAILROAD CROSSINGS CONTINGENT UPON THE RECEIPT OF ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PUBLIC RAILROAD SIGNALS AND GATES. - ratified title

01/25/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 47)
01/25/11	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 47)
03/30/11	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 12)
04/05/11	House	Amended (House Journal-page 18)
04/05/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 18)
04/06/11	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 20)
04/07/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/07/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)
05/03/11	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 13)
06/01/11	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 51)
06/01/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 51)
06/02/11	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 11)
06/08/11		Ratified R 88
06/14/11		Signed By Governor
06/20/11		Effective date 06/14/11
06/20/11		Act No. 54